74LVC125A-Q100
Quad buffer/line driver with 5 V tolerant inputs/outputs;
3-state
Rev. 2 — 5 May 2020 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVC125A-Q100 consists of four non-inverting buffers/line drivers with 3-state outputs (nY)
that are controlled by the output enable input (nOE). A HIGH at nOE causes the outputs to assume
a high-impedance OFF-state.

• DHVQFN package with Side-Wettable Flanks enabling Automatic Optical Inspection (AOI) of
solder joints
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC125AD-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74LVC125APW-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
74LVC125ABQ-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal
enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
14 terminals; body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
Nexperia 74LVC125A-Q100
Quad buffer/line driver with 5 V tolerant inputs/outputs; 3-state
4.  Functional diagram
mna228
1A 1Y2